## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER AND VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY WITH ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN GROUP FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SEWER AND STORMWATER REHABILITATION CONCEPT PLANNING PROJECT IN THE VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE

**WHEREAS**, the Village of West Lafayette is seeking a solution to remediate a sewer pipe going through a stormwater pipe that is reducing its capacity and leading to stormwater backups and flooding; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village of West Lafayette desires to contract with Environmental Design Group to perform Site Surveying and Concept Planning for this project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village of West Lafayette has received a quote for \$13,000 (Thirteen thousand dollars), from Environmental Design Group for the project described above.

**NOW, THEREFORE, be it Resolved** by the Council of the Village of West Lafayette, State of Ohio as follows:

**Section 1:** The Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer are hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary with the Environmental Design Group for the purpose of Site Surveying and Concept Planning.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2024.

Jessica Tubbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer